



Bid Tabulation

Village of Bethel

North East Street Storm Improvements

January 30, 2020

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	JNI Excavating LLC Independence, KY	Simpson Construction LLC Hamersville, OH	JTM Smith Construction Fayetteville, OH	Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH	Logan Creek, LLC Harrison, OH	Lonkard Construction Company Florence, KY	Smith Corp, Inc. Cincinnati, OH	Rack & Ballauer Hamilton, OH	Smith & Brown Contractors, Inc. Harrison, OH	Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH	Sunesis Construction Co West Chester, OH														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,916.30	\$18,916.30	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	52	\$6.00	\$312.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$8.00	\$416.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	960	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.50	\$5,280.00	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$1.25	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	
5	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	40	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$168.00	\$6,720.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$540.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	3	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	
7	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00	\$830.00	\$11,620.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	
8	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS GC 1	S.Y.	93	\$75.00	\$6,975.00	\$75.00	\$6,975.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00	\$42.00	\$3,906.00	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	\$126.00	\$11,718.00	\$85.00	\$7,905.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00	\$90.00	\$8,370.00	\$120.00	\$11,160.00	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	\$90.00	\$8,370.00	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	
9	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.25	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,900.00	\$975.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
10	602	SPECIAL CONCRETE HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	0.5	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	960	\$9.00	\$8,640.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$6.50	\$6,240.00	\$12.00	\$11,520.00	\$9.00	\$8,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,840.00	\$8.00	\$7,680.00	\$12.00	\$11,520.00	\$4.00	\$3,840.00	\$8.50	\$8,160.00	\$4.00	\$3,840.00	
12	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
16	611	6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	
17	611	8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$9.50	\$47.50	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	
18	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	303	\$100.00	\$30,300.00	\$64.00	\$19,392.00	\$60.00	\$18,180.00	\$65.00	\$19,695.00	\$60.00	\$18,180.00	\$74.00	\$22,422.00	\$91.00	\$27,573.00	\$85.00	\$25,755.00	\$87.00	\$26,361.00	\$80.00	\$24,240.00	\$145.00	\$43,935.00	\$88.00	\$26,664.00	\$145.00	\$43,935.00	
19	611	12" STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	185	\$110.00	\$20,350.00	\$85.00	\$15,725.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00	\$80.00	\$14,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,500.00	\$96.00	\$17,760.00	\$98.00	\$18,130.00	\$100.00	\$18,500.00	\$93.00	\$17,205.00	\$120.00	\$22,200.00	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	\$96.00	\$17,760.00	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	
20	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	594	\$110.00	\$65,340.00	\$69.00	\$40,986.00	\$65.00	\$38,610.00	\$70.00	\$41,580.00	\$78.00	\$46,332.00	\$96.00	\$57,024.00	\$140.00	\$83,160.00	\$88.00	\$52,272.00	\$90.00	\$53,460.00	\$150.00	\$89,100.00	\$93.00	\$55,242.00	\$93.00	\$55,242.00	\$150.00	\$89,100.00	
21	611	15" STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	96	\$120.00	\$11,520.00	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$85.00	\$8,160.00	\$120.00	\$11,520.00	\$102.00	\$9,792.00	\$105.00	\$10,080.00	\$150.00	\$14,400.00	\$98.00	\$9,408.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00	\$155.00	\$14,880.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$155.00	\$14,880.00	
22	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$127.00	\$635.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	
23	611	24" STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	80	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$126.00	\$10,080.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$153.00	\$12,240.00	\$148.00	\$11,840.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	\$119.00	\$9,520.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	
24	611	24" x 38" ELLIPTICAL STORM SEWER, RCP	FT.	33	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$340.00	\$11,220.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$245.00	\$8,085.00	\$240.00	\$7,920.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$312.00	\$10,296.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$240.00	\$7,920.00	\$315.00	\$10,395.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	
25	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	
26	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
27	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
28	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
29	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,516.00	\$11,516.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
30	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
31	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$2															